© © N o AW

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Position
Director Of Public Safety

Director Of Community
Development/Interim City
Administrator

Battalion Chief
Deputy Fire Chief/Fire Marshall
Director Of Finance
Assistant Police Chief
Police Sergeant
Police Officer

Police Sergeant
Battalion Chief

Police Sergeant

Fire Captain

Police Officer

Fire Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Officer

Enterprise Zone/Business Assistant
Coordinator

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Fire Lieutenant

Management Analyst Il

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Fire Captain

Police Lieutenant

Information Technology Manager

Police Officer

Other Positions Held City
Oroville

Oroville

Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Department
Public Safety

Planning

Public Safety
Public Safety
Finance

Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety

Housing

Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Housing

Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety

Information Technology

Public Safety

Total Wages

$144,455
$141,229

$127,623
$125,114
$119,669
$115,348
$115,086
$114,041
$108,935
$104,476
$104,390
$101,316
$100,460

$99,693

$99,351

$98,135

$97,478

$95,927
$95,317
$94,511
$94,270
$93,336
$90,734
$90,342
$89,943
$89,917
$86,041
$85,137



29.
30.
31,
32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.

Senior Civil Engineer
Human Resource Manager
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Fire Engineer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Fire Engineer

Fire Lieutenant
Building Official

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Geographical Information System

Fire Fighter

Associate Planner

Public Works Supervisor Parks
Dispatcher

Fire Fighter

Assistant Planner

Fire Fighter

Electrician

Fire Fighter

Police Officer

Assistant City Clerk

Fire Engineer

Dispatcher

Program Specialist

Code Enforcement Specialist

Dispatcher

Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Public Works

Human Resources

Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Building

Public Safety
Public Safety

Information Technology

Public Safety
Planning
Public Works
Public Safety
Public Safety
Planning
Public Safety
Public Works
Public Safety
Public Safety
City Clerk
Public Safety
Public Safety

Administration

Building
Public Safety

$85,044
$83,267
$82,918
$82,162
$79,559
$79,553
$79,535
$79,248
$78,998
$72,719
$72,495
$70,754
$69,815
$68,829
$68,279
$67,642
$67,187
$67,127
$65,041
$63,730
$63,334
$61,775
$61,536
$61,498
$60,942
$60,844
$60,457
$60,449
$59,211
$56,774
$56,734
$55,635



61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

Lead Equipment Mechanic
Dispatcher

Dispatcher

Senior Accounting Technician
Police Officer

Dispatcher

Fire Dispatcher

Parks Maintenance Technician llI
Public Works Supervisor Sewer

Fire Dispatcher

Accounting Technician

Public Works Operator Il Sewer
Public Works Operator Il Streets
Municipal Law Enforcement Officer
Police Officer

Building Maintenance Technician ||
Associate Civil Engineer

Municipal Law Enforcement Officer
Municipal Law Enforcement Officer
Municipal Law Enforcement Officer
Public Works Operator Il Sewer
Police Officer

Parks Maintenance Technician I
Public Works Operator IlI Streets
Administrative Assistant Safety
Municipal Law Enforcement Officer
Accounting Technician

Municipal Law Enforcement Officer
Municipal Law Enforcement Officer
Municipal Law Enforcement Officer
Records Technician

Accounting Technician

Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Public Works
Public Safety
Public Safety
Finance

Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety

Parks and Trees

Public Works
Public Safety
Finance

Public Works
Public Works
Public Safety
Public Safety
Building

Public Works
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Works
Public Safety

Parks and Trees

Public Works
Public Safety
Public Safety
Finance

Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety

Finance

$55,517
$55,512
$54,820
$54,711
$52,836
$52,704
$51,547
$50,538
$49,861
$49,853
$49,056
$48,753
$48,660
$47,298
$46,988
$46,736
$46,475
$45,382
$45,327
$45,322
$45,220
$44,734
$44,525
$44,472
$44,365
$42,432
$42,295
$41,142
$40,126
$40,038
$39,970
$38,960



93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Municipal Law Enforcement Officer
Counter Technician

Equipment Mechanic

Public Works Operator | Sewer
Administrative Assistant Housing
Parks Maintenance Technician I
Records Technician

Dispatcher

Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Public Safety
Building

Public Works
Public Works
Housing

Parks and Trees
Public Safety
Public Safety

$38,890
$38,722
$38,560
$38,276
$36,561
$36,118
$35,318
$35,060



