	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Director Of Public Safety		Oroville	Public Safety	\$144,455
2.	Director Of Community Development/Interim City Administrator		Oroville	Planning	\$141,229
3.	Battalion Chief		Oroville	Public Safety	\$127,623
4.	Deputy Fire Chief/Fire Marshall		Oroville	Public Safety	\$125,114
5.	Director Of Finance		Oroville	Finance	\$119,669
6.	Assistant Police Chief		Oroville	Public Safety	\$115,348
7.	Police Sergeant		Oroville	Public Safety	\$115,086
8.	Police Officer		Oroville	Public Safety	\$114,041
9.	Police Sergeant		Oroville	Public Safety	\$108,935
10.	Battalion Chief		Oroville	Public Safety	\$104,476
11.	Police Sergeant		Oroville	Public Safety	\$104,390
12.	Fire Captain		Oroville	Public Safety	\$101,316
13.	Police Officer		Oroville	Public Safety	\$100,460
14.	Fire Lieutenant		Oroville	Public Safety	\$99,693
15.	Police Lieutenant		Oroville	Public Safety	\$99,351
16.	Police Officer		Oroville	Public Safety	\$98,135
17.	Enterprise Zone/Business Assistant Coordinator		Oroville	Housing	\$97,478
18.	Police Sergeant		Oroville	Public Safety	\$95,927
19.	Police Officer		Oroville	Public Safety	\$95,317
20.	Police Officer		Oroville	Public Safety	\$94,511
21.	Fire Lieutenant		Oroville	Public Safety	\$94,270
22.	Management Analyst III		Oroville	Housing	\$93,336
23.	Fire Captain		Oroville	Public Safety	\$90,734
24.	Police Sergeant		Oroville	Public Safety	\$90,342
25.	Fire Captain		Oroville	Public Safety	\$89,943
26.	Police Lieutenant		Oroville	Public Safety	\$89,917
27.	Information Technology Manager		Oroville	Information Technology	\$86,041
28.	Police Officer		Oroville	Public Safety	\$85,137

29.	Senior Civil Engineer	Oroville	Public Works	\$85,044
30.	Human Resource Manager	Oroville	Human Resources	\$83,267
31.	Police Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$82,918
32.	Police Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$82,162
33.	Police Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$79,559
34.	Police Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$79,553
35.	Fire Engineer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$79,535
36.	Police Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$79,248
37.	Police Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$78,998
38.	Police Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$72,719
39.	Fire Engineer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$72,495
40.	Fire Lieutenant	Oroville	Public Safety	\$70,754
41.	Building Official	Oroville	Building	\$69,815
42.	Fire Engineer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$68,829
43.	Fire Engineer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$68,279
44.	Geographical Information System	Oroville	Information Technology	\$67,642
45.	Fire Fighter	Oroville	Public Safety	\$67,187
46.	Associate Planner	Oroville	Planning	\$67,127
47.	Public Works Supervisor Parks	Oroville	Public Works	\$65,041
48.	Dispatcher	Oroville	Public Safety	\$63,730
49.	Fire Fighter	Oroville	Public Safety	\$63,334
50.	Assistant Planner	Oroville	Planning	\$61,775
51.	Fire Fighter	Oroville	Public Safety	\$61,536
52.	Electrician	Oroville	Public Works	\$61,498
53.	Fire Fighter	Oroville	Public Safety	\$60,942
54.	Police Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$60,844
55.	Assistant City Clerk	Oroville	City Clerk	\$60,457
56.	Fire Engineer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$60,449
57.	Dispatcher	Oroville	Public Safety	\$59,211
58.	Program Specialist	Oroville	Administration	\$56,774
59.	Code Enforcement Specialist	Oroville	Building	\$56,734
60.	Dispatcher	Oroville	Public Safety	\$55,635

61.	Lead Equipment Mechanic	Oroville	Public Works	\$55,517
62.	Dispatcher	Oroville	Public Safety	\$55,512
63.	Dispatcher	Oroville	Public Safety	\$54,820
64.	Senior Accounting Technician	Oroville	Finance	\$54,711
65.	Police Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$52,836
66.	Dispatcher	Oroville	Public Safety	\$52,704
67.	Fire Dispatcher	Oroville	Public Safety	\$51,547
68.	Parks Maintenance Technician III	Oroville	Parks and Trees	\$50,538
69.	Public Works Supervisor Sewer	Oroville	Public Works	\$49,861
70.	Fire Dispatcher	Oroville	Public Safety	\$49,853
71.	Accounting Technician	Oroville	Finance	\$49,056
72.	Public Works Operator II Sewer	Oroville	Public Works	\$48,753
73.	Public Works Operator II Streets	Oroville	Public Works	\$48,660
74.	Municipal Law Enforcement Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$47,298
75.	Police Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$46,988
76.	Building Maintenance Technician II	Oroville	Building	\$46,736
77.	Associate Civil Engineer	Oroville	Public Works	\$46,475
78.	Municipal Law Enforcement Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$45,382
79.	Municipal Law Enforcement Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$45,327
80.	Municipal Law Enforcement Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$45,322
81.	Public Works Operator II Sewer	Oroville	Public Works	\$45,220
82.	Police Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$44,734
83.	Parks Maintenance Technician II	Oroville	Parks and Trees	\$44,525
84.	Public Works Operator III Streets	Oroville	Public Works	\$44,472
85.	Administrative Assistant Safety	Oroville	Public Safety	\$44,365
86.	Municipal Law Enforcement Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$42,432
87.	Accounting Technician	Oroville	Finance	\$42,295
88.	Municipal Law Enforcement Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$41,142
89.	Municipal Law Enforcement Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$40,126
90.	Municipal Law Enforcement Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$40,038
91.	Records Technician	Oroville	Public Safety	\$39,970
92.	Accounting Technician	Oroville	Finance	\$38,960

93.	Municipal Law Enforcement Officer	Oroville	Public Safety	\$38,890
94.	Counter Technician	Oroville	Building	\$38,722
95.	Equipment Mechanic	Oroville	Public Works	\$38,560
96.	Public Works Operator I Sewer	Oroville	Public Works	\$38,276
97.	Administrative Assistant Housing	Oroville	Housing	\$36,561
98.	Parks Maintenance Technician II	Oroville	Parks and Trees	\$36,118
99.	Records Technician	Oroville	Public Safety	\$35,318
100.	Dispatcher	Oroville	Public Safety	\$35,060